
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



OF THE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND 

ENDED ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF lViARCH, ONE 

THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWEN'rY-ONE. 

Published agreeably to a Resolution of June 23, 1820 . 

• 

PORTLAND: , 
''pRINTED BY THOMAS TODD & CO. PRINTERS TO THE STATE). 

1821. 



AMOS NICHOLS . ..,....CLERKS.-D. SEAVEY.-SENATORS. 91 

CHAPTER LXVII. 

Resolve allowing to Amos Niphols a sum of money fol' extra services. JI:Tarcb, 
121, 18121. 

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid to Amos Nichols, one 
};mndred dollars, as a compensation fOi' extra services as first Clerk 
'in the office of the SecI'etary of State; and that the Govel'llor and 
Council be requested to draw their warrant on the Treasury therefor. 

CHAPTER LXVIII. 

Resolve making appropriation for the further compensation of the engrossinlJ; 
Clerks. Jllarch 21, 1 B21. 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is appropriated the sum of 
one Illtndred dollars, to pay the engrossing Clerks in the office of the 
Secretary of State, in addition to the sum of six hundred and sixty 
six dollars, appropriated by a former Resolve of the present Session 
of the Legislature, to be allowed and paid under the same restrictjol1s 
and limitations as is provided in said Resolve. 

CHAPTER LXIX. 

Resolve granting a Pen~ion to David Seavey. March 21, 1821. 

Resolved, That there be paid ont of the 'rreasnry of this State up to 
David Seavey, three dollars a month, annually, for three years, tp 
comm,ence 011 the seventeenth day of March, 18~O, as a pension i\1 
consequence of a wound received in tlle last war ; ~n(l the Governor, 
with the advice of Council, is hereby requested to ~h~w his W\1rr\1nt 
(111 the Treasury for the iiame annually. 

CHAPTER LXX. 

Resolve fol' dividing the State into Districts for the choice of Senators. Jlfarch 
21, 1821. 

Resolved, That, f!'Om and after the passing of this Resolve, the 
State be, and hereby is divided into nine Districts, for the choice of 
Senators, and each District shall choose the uumber of Senators therew 

to respectively affixed, fOl' the term of ten years, in the mannel' 
prescribed by the Constitution of this State :-The ~ounty of York 
<lh~U form one ~1istl'ict, !l11~ choos~ three S~llators; the C91,l.lJty 9.f Oum~ 
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